## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HPNA LLC	07/01/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWERMAT USA, LLC
Street Address:	3000 Pontiac Trail
City:	Commerce Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48390

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29330382
Application Number:	29330349
Application Number:	29330360
Application Number:	29330363
Application Number:	29330352
Application Number:	29330362
Application Number:	29330380
Application Number:	29330366
Application Number:	29330351
Application Number:	29330361
Application Number:	29330347
Application Number:	29330354
Application Number:	29330345
Application Number:	29330364
Application Number:	29330378

PATENT REEL: 023147 FRAME: 0954 0 00

500946210

Application Number:	29330350	
Application Number:	29330346	
Application Number:	29338526	
Application Number:	29338529	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: jrichmond@brookskushman.com

22nd Floor

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HPNA 0100A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jody Richmond

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 2:

source=Namechangedocuments#page1.tif source=Namechangedocuments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023147 FRAME: 0955



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HPNA LLC", CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "HPNA LLC" TO "POWERMAT USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK

P.M.

**4549864 81**00

090665671

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7395431

PATENT

DATE: 07-01-09

REEL: 023147 FRAME: 0956

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:43 PM 07/01/2009
FILED 12:30 PM 07/01/2009
SRV 090665671 - 4549864 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	Liability Comp	any:	HPNA LLC
The Certificate of as follows:	f Formation of t	he limited l	ability company is hereby ame
ARTICLE I -			
The name of	the limite	d liabil	ity company is:
Pov	verMat USA,	LLC	
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the	undersigne	d have executed this Certificat, A.D. 2009
the 30cm	uay or		
		By:	
		1.J y •	Authorized Person(s)
		Name:_	Alon D. Kaufman
			Print or Type

**RECORDED: 08/26/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023147 FRAME: 0957